

SCHEDULE - 'A'

Schedule showing (Approximately) the materials to be supplied from the public works stores for work contracted to be executed and their rates at which they are to be charged for:

**Name of
Work:-**

Providing all inclusive comprehensive annual maintainance for R.O,watercooler and monoblock pump set at veer balak samarak anjar,Ta-Anjar,Dist-Kachchh.

| Sr. No. | Quantity | Particulars | Rate at which the materials will be charged to the contractors Unit - Rs. | Place of Delivery |
|----------------|-----------------|--------------------|--|--------------------------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 |

-- NIL --

Signature of the Contractor

**Deputy Executive Engineer
Electrical R&B Sub Division
Gandhidham**

| Name of work: | | | Providing all inclusive comprehensive annual maintainance for R.O,watercooler and monoblock pump set at veer balak samarak anjar,Ta-Anjar,Dist-Kachchh. | | | |
|--|----------------------|------|--|---------------|--|--|
| SCHEDULE-B | | | | | | |
| Item No. | Quantities estimated | | Item of work | Tendered Rate | | Total amount according to estiamted quantities |
| | Qty. | Unit | | In Figures | In Word | |
| 1 | 2-A | 2-B | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 |
| 1 | 2 | Job | Removing the pump set from foundation after removing suction & discharge connection pipes & all wiring connections taking it to workshop & open it for fault finding , refitting the same, after carrying out repairing, taking back on site refitting on foundation with pipe & wiring connections & put in working condition. (Excludes cost of repairing. Includes to & from transportation) (A) Up to 3 HP | 196.95 | Rupees One Hundred Ninety Six And Paise Ninety Five Only | 393.9 |
| 2 | 3 | Ea | Providing ROW water booster pump for 50 Ltr.R.O. system | 4225.84 | Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Eighty Four Only | 12677.52 |
| 3 | 3 | Ea | Providing Membranes for 50 Ltr. R.O. System | 3775.38 | Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Thirty Eight Only | 11326.14 |
| 4 | 3 | Ea | Providing & Erecting New Spun Filter and other Filter Set With Bowl. | 1849.31 | Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine And Paise Thirty One Only | 5547.93 |
| 5 | 3 | Ea | Providing & Erecting Solenoid valve for 50 Ltr. R.O. System | 765.58 | Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Fifty Eight Only | 2296.74 |
| 6 | 3 | Ea | Providing & Erecting new water level Sensor for 50 Ltr. R.O. System | 864.56 | Rupees Eight Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Fifty Six Only | 2593.68 |
| 7 | 3 | Ea | Providing & Erecting Hardware Material (elbow , pipe etc.) for 50 Ltr. R.O. System | 216.14 | Rupees Two Hundred Sixteen And Paise Fourteen Only | 648.42 |
| 8 | 3 | Ea | Repairing and servicing labour charges for 50 Ltr. R.O. System | 259.57 | Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Fifty Seven Only | 778.71 |
| 9 | 3 | Ea | Providing Power Supply Adaptor for 50 Ltr. R.O. System | 779.72 | Rupees Seven Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Seventy Two Only | 2339.16 |
| 10 | 2 | Ea | All inclusive comprehensive maintenance cost for the period of one year for the Open Well Mono Pump sets & Starter/Starter Panel wiring & Cables of following HP Capacity (B) 3 HP | 2671.45 | Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy One And Paise Forty Five Only | 5342.9 |
| 11 | 3 | Ea | All inclusive comprehensive maintenance cost for the period of one year for the water Cooler of following Capacity (B) 120 / 150 Ltr capacity | 3339.06 | Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Six Only | 10017.18 |
| Total Rs. | | | | | | 53962.28 |
| In words :- Rupees Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Eight Only | | | | | | |
| Note : Note : The Credit of Dismantalled materials for Rs.00/- shall be recovered from the First R.A bill payable to the contractor and there after the dismantalled materials shgall be the property of the contractor. | | | | | | |

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at _____% above/below (in Figures)_____ percent Above / below (in words) the estimated rates mentioned above amount of my/our tender works out as under :-

| | |
|--------------------------------|-----------|
| Estimated amount put to Tender | Rs. _____ |
| Deduct _____% below | Rs. _____ |
| (-)Less For Dismantle Material | Rs. _____ |
| Net Amount | Rs. _____ |
| (Rupees in Words) _____ | |

O R

Estimated amount put to Tender

Rs. _____

Add. _____ % Above

Rs. _____

(-)Less For Dismantle Material

Rs. _____

Net Amount

Rs. _____

(Rupees in Words) _____

- A I/We hereby declare that I/we have visited the site and fully acquainted my self / our selves with the local situation regarding material,labour and other factors pertaining to the work before submitting this tender.
- B I/We hereby declare that I/we carefully studied the conditions of contract, detailed technical specifications and other tender documents of this work and agree to execute the same accordingly.
- C Any Excess in Tender Item/Extra Item if Needs to be Execute. Contractors has to carry out on the instruction of Competant Authority on Tender Submitted rate, No Excuse will be Accepted. Hence Contactors are Requested to quote the rate considering this condition.
- D Contractors are requested to quote the Tender by considering that payment will be made after availability of grant. Contractor has to start the work immediately after issue of Work Order and as per instruction of Engineer in-Charge irrespective of availability of grant.
- E This Estimate has been prepared on the new SOR which is exclusive of GST hence GST additional will be paid to the agency as per existing guidelines.

(Signature of the Contractor)

Deputy Executive Engineer
Electrical R&B Sub Division
Gandhidham

- Note :-**
- 1 Please strike out whichever is not applicable.
 - 2 In the case of tendered amount being quoted incorrectly the quoted pered percentage Below/Above will be considered as final.